ORDINANCE NO. 967

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHAKOPEE, MINNESOTA,
AMENDING THE CITY’S ADOPTED 2017 FEE SCHEDULE

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHAKOPEE, MINNESOTA, ORDAINS:

WHEREAS, by Ordinance No. 954, the City Council established a fee schedule effective
January 1, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is desirable to modify the portion of
the 2017 Fee Schedule pertaining to Community Center Admissions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Shakopee
that following fees of the Adopted 2017 City Fee Schedule is amended to read as follows:

Section |. Business and Trade

A-MotionPicture Theatre{(CC 11500 ¢119

Section I11. B. in the Land Use Administration

A. Admissions (includes sales tax) Res/Non-Res
1. Daily admission — adult (18 to 59) $7/$8.50
2. Daily admission — youth (5 1 to 17) $5/$6-50 $5
{ages4-and-under-are-ne-charge)
3. Daily admission — senior (60 and over)/Military $5/$6.50
4. Walking track No charge
5. Punch cards (through 3/15/17 only) $65/$95-15 punches
6. Senior punch cards (through 3/15/17 only) $45/$65-15 punches
7. Skate park daily admission No charge

8. Drop in Childcare (2 hr Max/child) — Member/Non-member $3.50/$4.50

9. Playground (under 1 free) $5-$3/child

Adopted in regular session of the City Council of the City of Shakopee, Minnesota held this 2"
day of August, 2017.
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Mayor of the City of Shakopee
ATTEST:

City Clerk

Published in the Shakopee Valley News on
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